Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Specifications and dimensions subject to change
How to Order — MKJ4 Plug
Banded & Accessory Thread
Product MKJ4 (Breakaway/Quick Disconnect)
Class: A - Environmental Plug with Banding/Overmolding Attachment
B - Environmental Plug with Threaded Accessory Attachment
Shell Style: 6 - Straight Plug
Material/Plating: C - Aluminum/Anodize, Black
F - Aluminum/Electroless Nickel
K - Stainless Steel/Passivated
T - Aluminum/Teflon Nickel
W - Aluminum/Olive Drab Cadmium
Y - Stainless Steel/Electroless Nickel, Black
Z - Aluminum/Zinc Nickel, Black
N - Stainless Steel/Electroless Nickel
Shell Size/Contact
Arrangement:
See Available Layouts on Pages 10–11
Contact Style: P - Pin, Crimp, Removable
S - Socket, Crimp, Removable
E - Pin, Solder Cup, Potted, Non-removable
F - Socket, Solder Cup, Potted, Non-removable
Shell Clocking: Omit Single Keyway
A - Normal
B, C, D, E, F Alternatives
Modification Codes:  - F0     Less Contacts (“F0” not stamped on the connector, but must be included on the P.O.)
 - F256    Stainless Steel Hood (Socket contact only)
 - 518       Potted connectors with water immersion testing (10-4 Helium leak tested)
Consult factory for other modification codes
MKJ4 A 6 F 9-19 P A **
MKJ4A6 Environmental Plug with
Banding/Overmolding Attachment
MKJ4B6 Environmental Plug with
Threaded Accessory Attachment
14
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Cable Plug Shell Clocking Dimensions
Position K1° K2°
A (Normal) 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D 140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 95° 210°
Leave Blank
Master Key Only
No Minor Keys
Shell Size ØA ØB ØC
D Thread
UNEF-2A
5 0.422 0.248 0.246 0.2500-32
6 0.485 0.311 0.290 0.3125-32
7 0.565 0.381 0.390 0.4375-28
8 0.607 0.426 0.447 0.5000-28
9 0.660 0.481 0.500 0.5625-24
10 0.736 0.561 0.561 0.6250-24
12 0.851 0.676 0.650 0.6875-24
14 0.977 0.796 0.806 0.9375-20
Cable Plug Dimensions
For all Shell Sizes and Clockings, the Master Keyway remains stationary at top dead center, with minor keys rotating
to achieve alternate clocking positions.
FRONT VIEW
MKJ4 Plug
Banded & Accessory Thread
15
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
MKJ4 Plug
Flange Mount Rear Panel, Jam Nut Rear Mount,

Specifications and dimensions subject to change
How to Order — MKJ4 Plug
Flange Mount Rear Panel, Jam Nut Rear Mount,
Jam Nut Front Mount
Product MKJ4 (Breakaway/Quick Disconnect)
Class: C - Potted Plug - PC/Flex/Solder
Shell Style: 4 - Flange Mount Rear Panel (Box Mount Plug)
9 - Jam Nut Plug-Rear Panel Mount
10 - Jam Nut Plug-Front Panel Mount
Material/Plating: C - Aluminum/Anodize, Black
F - Aluminum/Electroless Nickel
K - Stainless Steel/Passivated
T - Aluminum/Teflon Nickel
W - Aluminum/Olive Drab Cadmium
Y - Stainless Steel/Electroless Nickel, Black
Z - Aluminum/Zinc Nickel, Black
N - Stainless Steel/Electroless Nickel
Shell Size/Contact
Arrangement
See Available Layouts on Pages 10–11
Contact Style: B - Pin, PC Tail, .109 Extension, Potted, Non-removable
D - Socket, PC Tail, .109 Extension, Potted, Non-removable
E - Pin, Solder Cup, Potted, Non-removable
F - Socket, Solder Cup, Potted, Non-removable
Shell Clocking: Omit Single Keyway
A - Normal
B, C, D, E, F Alternatives
Modification Codes:  - F256     Stainless Steel Hood (Socket contact only)
 - 518       Potted connectors with water immersion testing (10-4 Helium leak tested)
Consult factory for other modification codes
MKJ4 C 9 F 9-19 B A **
MKJ4C4 Potted Plug Flange
Mount Rear Panel
MKJ4C9 Potted Plug Jam
Nut Rear Mount
MKJ4C10 Potted Plug Jam
Nut Front Mount
17
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Shell Size A B ØC ØD ØE
ØF
Tail Dia.
5 1.055 0.755 0.244 0.248 0.320 #23
.018/.0226 1.120 0.820 0.330 0.311 0.385
7 1.185 0.885 0.432 0.381 0.450 #20HD
.024/.0288 1.230 0.930 0.493 0.426 0.495
9 1.290 0.990 0.551 0.481 0.555 #16
.060/.06410 1.360 1.060 0.620 0.561 0.625
12 1.485 1.185 0.703 0.676 0.750 #12
.092/.09614 1.600 1.300 0.863 0.796 0.865
MKJ4 Plug
Flange Mount Rear Panel
Potted, PCB & Solder Cup
Plug Flange Mount Rear Panel Dimensions
Plug Flange Mount Shell Clocking Dimensions
Position K1° K2°
A (Normal) 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D 140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 95° 210°
Leave Blank
Master Key Only

Specifications and dimensions subject to change
How to Order — MKJ4 Receptacle
In-Line Receptacle, Jam Nut Rear Mount, Jam Nut Front Mount
Banded & Accessory Thread
Product MKJ4 (Breakaway/Quick Disconnect)
Class: A -
Environmental Receptacle with Banding/
Overmolding Attachment
B - Environmental Receptacle with Threaded Accessory Attachment
Shell Style: 1 - In-Line Receptacle
7 - Jam Nut Receptacle-Rear Panel Mount
8 - Jam Nut Receptacle-Front Panel Mount
Material/Plating: C - Aluminum/Anodize, Black
F - Aluminum/Electroless Nickel
K - Stainless Steel/Passivated
T - Aluminum/Teflon Nickel
W - Aluminum/Olive Drab Cadmium
Y - Stainless Steel/Electroless Nickel, Black
Z - Aluminum/Zinc Nickel, Black
N - Stainless Steel/Electroless Nickel
Shell Size/Contact
Arrangement:
See Available Layouts on Pages 10–11
Contact Style: P - Pin, Crimp, Removable
S - Socket, Crimp, Removable
E - Pin, Solder Cup, Potted, Non-removable
F - Socket, Solder Cup, Potted, Non-removable
Shell Clocking: Omit Single Keyway
A - Normal
B, C, D, E, F Alternatives
Modification Codes:  - F0     Less Contacts (“F0” not stamped on the connector, but must be included on the P.O.)
 - F256     Stainless Steel Hood (Socket contact only)
 - 518       Potted connectors with water immersion testing (10-4 Helium leak tested)
Consult factory for other modification codes
MKJ4 A 1 F 9-19 P A **
MKJ4A1 Environmental In-Line Receptacle
with Banding/Overmolding Attachment
MKJ4A7 Environmental Receptacle
Jam Nut Rear Panel Mount
MKJ4A8 Environmental Receptacle
Jam Nut Front Panel Mount
22
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Shell
Size
ØA ØB
C Thread
UNEF-2A
5 0.450 0.246 0.2500-32
6 0.480 0.290 0.3125-32
7 0.580 0.390 0.4375-28
8 0.610 0.442 0.5000-28
9 0.695 0.500 0.5625-24
10 0.735 0.564 0.6250-24
12 0.880 0.650 0.6875-24
14 1.010 0.805 0.9375-20
Cable Receptacle Dimensions
MKJ4 Receptacle
In-Line
Banded & Accessory Thread
Cable Receptacle Shell Clocking Dimensions
Position K1° K2°
A (Normal) 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D 140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 95° 210°
Leave Blank
Master Key Only